Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2012/11/07 : CIA-RDP89B00487R000400790006-0

DFD-8217-59
1 December 1959
MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT : Concurrence in Amendament No. 7 to Contract No.
oP=-1915 with Lockheed Aircraft Corporationm,
Burbank, California, OARFISH, Project GUITO

1. This memorandum contains 2 recommendation submitted for
approval of the Deputy Director (Flans). Juch recommendation is
conteined in Faragraph 6.

2. Contreet No. SP-1915, Section C, covers design studies
and tests for Project GUCTO for the period 1 July 1957 through
1 September 1959. Final prices for Sections A snd B were pre-
viously established.

3. Ameundment No. 7 establishes the final price for Section C
or an smount of $1,007,000.00. Details of the negotiation are
contained in a Memo For The Record dated 1 December 1959 (DPD-8220-59).

k. This Amendment No. 7 results in a net decrease of $14,807.00
which should be liquidated from 1959 GUSTO funds previously obligated.
By concurrence to this memorandum the Comptroller signifies that funds
have been liquidated as provided above.

5. Certification of funds for this contrect will be handled
under the procedure approved by the Director of Central Intelligence
on 15 December 1956 which, in effect, results in all covert expenses
involving issuance of Treasury Checks being asccumulated in a separate
account within the Finance Division. The amounts in this account will
be periodicelly scheduled for certification of the vouchers by the
Director. This procedure eliminates the necessity for a separcte
certification of asuthority under Section 8(b) of Public Law 110, 8lst
Congress, (formerly 10(b) see 85-507 atd. 7/7/58) for each contract.

Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2012/11/07 : CIA-RDP89B00487R000400790006-0



Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2012/11/07 : CIA-RDP89B00487R000400790006-0

7 i

F. E

6. Approval of Amendment No. 7 to Contract No. SP-1915
and execution thereof on behalf of the Agency by the Contracting

Officer is recommended.

(g

Comptroller, DPD

Contracting Officer, DPD

/2/7/5

 FIGENE KTRRFER 7.

A

Date /

(6 Pec. {77

&fLfioce—of General Counsel

WILLIAM BURKE, COL., USAF
A/CH/DPD

Recommendetion in Paragraph 6,
_APPROVED ¢

Date

RICHARD M. BISSELL, JR. |
Deputy Director
(Plans)

DPD-DD/P
Distribution:
1 - Contracts/DPD (SP-1915)
1 - A/CH/DPD
1l - Finance, DPD
1l - Chrono, DPD

Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2012/11/07 : CIA-RDP89B00487R000400790006-0

Date

25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1



